Prehearing General Call for December 1-15, 2014

O 00 NO UL A WN

N NNRRRRRRBRRBR R
N P O OO0 NOULE P WN L O

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Docket Petitioner
451215 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451216 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451218 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451220 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451222 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451228 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451231 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451232 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451233 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451235 AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE
451236 E & A ENTERPRISES
451381 SPORTS AUTHORITY INC
451385 BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION
451386 BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION
451387 SAM CASSAR CO/BRIGHTON PLAZA
451388 COHEN LERNER AND RABINOVITZ
451390 FRENCHTOWN SQUARE PARTNERSHIP
451392 GROSSE ILE SHOPPING CENTER LLC
451393 JAMES & SIDNEY HILLER
451394 J&J REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC
451395 JOHN K KING
451396 LEISURE TYME LLC
451782 PATRICK TORTORA
452734 M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI
452737 M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI
452740 M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI
452741 M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI
452743 LINDEN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT
452749 WGS PROPERTIES LC
452834 KINGSBRIDGE REAL ESTATE LLC
452917 HP LIVONIA LLC
453143 VG'S FOOD CENTER INC
453144 SPARTAN STORES FUEL LLC
453145 D W DETROIT LTD
453146 FAMILY FARE LLC
453149 ALIDADE PLYMOUTH OAKS LLC
453156 JLK REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
453157 CHESTNUT DEVELOPMENT LLC
453158 JADO Il LLC
453160 MENARD INC
453161 MONMOUTH REAL ESTATE INV CORP
453162 0OJ LAND DEVELOPMENT COS
453163 TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE
453164 FAMILY FARE LLC

Respondent

TWP. OF PORT HURON
TWP. OF WHITE LAKE
CITY OF HASTINGS
CITY OF WAYLAND
TWP. OF FORT GRATIOT
CITY OF FENTON

TWP. OF PENNFIELD
CITY OF WALLED LAKE
CITY OF MARYSVILLE
TWP. OF VIENNA

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF DEARBORN
CITY OF LANSING

CITY OF TRENTON

CITY OF BRIGHTON
CITY OF ROYAL OAK
TWP. OF FRENCHTOWN
TWP. OF GROSSE ILE
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF WESTLAND
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF MERIDIAN
CITY OF WOODHAVEN
TWP. OF FLINT

CITY OF BURTON

CITY OF BURTON

CITY OF BURTON

TWP. OF FLINT

TWP. OF MUNDY

CITY OF NoVI

CITY OF LIVONIA

TWP. OF HOWELL

TWP. OF GRAND RAPIDS
CITY OF FENTON

CITY OF CEDAR SPRINGS
TWP. OF PLYMOUTH
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF GREEN OAK
CITY OF LANSING

TWP. OF CHESTERFIELD
CITY OF LIVONIA

CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF GRASS LAKE
TWP. OF GAINES



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

453165 FAMILY FARE LLC
453168 FAMILY FARE LLC
453169 FAMILY FARE LLC
453170 FAMILY FARE LLC

453171 MAZDA NORTH AMERICAN OPERATIONS

453172 JLK REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
453173 FAMILY FARE LLC

453174 12 & EVERGREEN OFFICE LLC
453175 4R DLLC

453176 B MURAD EQUITIES LLC

453177 B MURAD FAMILY LLC

453178 B MURAD FAMILY LLC

453179 ST JOHN HEALTH SYSTEM

453180 FORD MERRIMAN LLC

453181 P Y INVESTMENTS LLC

453189 MARSHAL T ISSO

453202 E & B PROPERTIES

453227 TRIPLE PROPERTIES AUBURN HILLS
453233 TRIPLE PROPERTIES 151 LLC
453236 JDS GREENLEAF CROSSING LLC
453238 AEI ACCREDITED INVESTOR FUND
453245 FENTON BROTHERS INC

453250 COLE BB NORTON SHORES MI LLC
453251 COLE BB MARQUETTE MI LLC
453255 BRIXMOR RESIDUAL POOL 1 SPE LLC
453257 NEW PLAN OF WEST RIDGE LLC
453273 MACATAWA BANK

453286 HANCOCK ENTERPRISES INC
453290 R L DEPPMANN COMPANY

453307 LANSING FARM PRODUCTS

453310 SHOW PLACE FARMS INC

453311 KLO-SHURE INC

453312 TOKO SERVICE LLC

453313 NBR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
453314 PARK PROPERTIES GRAND RIVER LLC
453318 STOCKBRIDGE MICHIGAN LLC
453321 STOCKBRIDGE WINDMILL LLC
453322 SYLVAN CENTER INC

453324 WINTERSPRINGS INVESTMENTS LLC
453325 RITTER COMMERCIAL LLC

453327 BURTON RETAIL CENTER LLC
453330 COURT STREET HOLDINGS LLC
453331 CARRIAGE HILL LLC

453334 FOUNTAIN PARK INVESTMENT LLC
453336 BATTLE CREEK COUNTRY CLUB
453338 GEORGE F EYDE FAMILY LLC
453340 GEORGE F EYDE FAMILY LLC

CITY OF GRANDVILLE
TWP. OF ALLENDALE
TWP. OF GRAND RAPIDS
CITY OF BATTLE CREEK
CITY OF FLAT ROCK

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF WYOMING

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
TWP. OF CLINTON

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
TWP. OF MACOMB

CITY OF GARDEN CITY
CITY OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS
CITY OF LIVONIA

TWP. OF WASHINGTON
CITY OF AUBURN HILLS
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF HOLLAND

CITY OF MIDLAND

CITY OF FENTON

CITY OF NORTON SHORES
TWP. OF MARQUETTE
CITY OF WESTLAND

CITY OF WESTLAND

CITY OF NEWAYGO

CITY OF TAYLOR

CITY OF KENTWOOD

TWP. OF DELTA

TWP. OF ADRIAN

CITY OF AUBURN HILLS
CITY OF DEARBORN

CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF BRUCE

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS
TWP. OF WEST BLOOMFIELD
CITY OF INKSTER

CITY OF WOODHAVEN
CITY OF BURTON

TWP. OF MT. MORRIS
TWP. OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF BATTLE CREEK
TWP. OF DELHI

TWP. OF DELHI



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

453349
453350
453363
453375
453376
453377
453379
453380
453388
453389
453390
453391
453392
453394
453423
453424
453425
453426
453428
453429
453472
453473
453475
453491
453492
453493
453523
453525
453526
453528
453531
453532
453533
453551
453552
453568
453574
453598
453611
453616
453617
453619
453622
453623
453697
453699
453705

NORTHWESTERN BANK
NORTHWESTERN BANK
MIDDLEBELT LANDING LLC
ARDENT SERVICE CORPORATION
TALMER BANK & TRUST
ARDENT SERVICE CORPORATION
TALMER BANK & TRUST
TALMER BANK & TRUST

BT-OH LLC

BT-OH LLC

BT-OH LLC

RITE AID CORPORATION

RITE AID CORPORATION #4304
RITE AID #04883-02

SD BENNER Il LLC

SD BENNER LLC

SD BENNER LLC

SD BENNER Il LLC

SD BENNER IIl LLC

SD BENNER IIl LLC

CLARION LLC

CANACAII LLC

DELHI MANOR MOBILE HOME PARK LLC

BINGHAM CENTER
GARDEN COURT APARTMENTS LLC

LAKESHORE EQUESTRIAN EDUCATION

WYC

A & H INVESTMENTS

26711 WOODWARD AVE LLC
CENTRIUM OFFICE CENTER LLC
GARDEN TECH CENTER LLC
LIBERATION LAND COMPANY VI
A & S REAL ESTATE LLC

VICTOR HOLDINGS LLC

MONTIE 12 LLC

VENA PROFESSIONAL CENTER INC
WEST BLOOMFIELD OFFICES LLC
FAIRLANE TOOL COMPANY INC
DAN MOLNAR

2820 S DIVISION LLC

5140 S SAGINAW LLC

5418 S DORT LLC

ASN INC

ALTERA ENTERPRISES LLC
BRUDERS INVESTMENT LLC
BRUDERS INVESTMENT LLC
SHINER HOLDINGS LLC (MARK E

CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY
CITY OF GRAND BLANC
CITY OF ROYAL OAK
TWP. OF FENTON

TWP. OF FENTON

TWP. OF FLINT

TWP. OF FLINT

TWP. OF CHESTERFIELD
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF ST. JOSEPH
CITY OF MT. PLEASANT
CITY OF YPSILANTI
TWP. OF WATERFORD
TWP. OF COMMERCE
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
CITY OF WALKER

CITY OF GRANDVILLE
CITY OF WALKER

CITY OF WYOMING
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
CITY OF GARDEN CITY
TWP. OF DELHI

TWP. OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF LAKETOWN
CITY OF ECORSE

CITY OF FERNDALE

CITY OF HUNTINGTON WOODS

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF GARDEN CITY
TWP. OF SAGINAW
TWP. OF REDFORD
CITY OF BIRMINGHAM
CITY OF LINCOLN PARK

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS
TWP. OF WEST BLOOMFIELD

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
CITY OF CORUNNA
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
CITY OF CENTER LINE
CITY OF DEARBORN
TWP. OF LEONI

TWP. OF KALAMAZOO
TWP. OF MERIDIAN



138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

453709
453713
453716
453727
453751
453754
453760
453773
453778
453779
453780

OKEMOS PROP GRP / SHINER
COVERED WAREHOUSE INC
TEMPLETON PROPERTIES LLC
BALDWIN VILLAS LDHA LIMITED
NORTHWOOD CORP PARK LTD
WESTWOOD OFFICE ASSOCIATES LLC
ESTATE OF DANIEL C WALLACE
CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC
BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC

453781 BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC

453782
453783
453784
453786
453787
453789
453790

BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC
BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC
BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC
BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC
HARVEST Il WINDFARM LLC
MICHIGAN THUMB WINDPARK LLC
MICHIGAN WIND-EXELON CORP

Revised July 2015

*Please see original December 1-15 Call for schedule*

TWP.
TWP.
TWP.

OF MERIDIAN
OF TOMPKINS
OF CHESTERFIELD

CITY OF PONTIAC

TWP.

OF NORTHVILLE

CITY OF LIVONIA

TWP.
TWP.

OF WILLIAMSTOWN
OF MANISTIQUE

CITY OF ST. IGNACE

TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.
TWP.

OF NORTH STAR
OF HAMILTON
OF HAMILTON
OF HAMILTON
OF HAMILTON
OF HAMILTON
OF NORTH STAR
OF MCKINLEY
OF BINGHAM

OF SHERIDAN



