	Docket	Petitioner	Respondent
1	451215	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	TWP. OF PORT HURON
2	451216	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	TWP. OF WHITE LAKE
3	451218	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	CITY OF HASTINGS
4	451220	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	CITY OF WAYLAND
5	451222	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	TWP. OF FORT GRATIOT
6	451228	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	CITY OF FENTON
7	451231	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	TWP. OF PENNFIELD
8	451232	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	CITY OF WALLED LAKE
9	451233	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	CITY OF MARYSVILLE
10	451235	AUTOZONE STORES INC/AUTO ZONE	TWP. OF VIENNA
11	451236	E & A ENTERPRISES	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
12	451381	SPORTS AUTHORITY INC	CITY OF DEARBORN
13	451385	BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION	CITY OF LANSING
14	451386	BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION	CITY OF TRENTON
15	451387	SAM CASSAR CO/BRIGHTON PLAZA	CITY OF BRIGHTON
16	451388	COHEN LERNER AND RABINOVITZ	CITY OF ROYAL OAK
17	451390	FRENCHTOWN SQUARE PARTNERSHIP	TWP. OF FRENCHTOWN
18	451392	GROSSE ILE SHOPPING CENTER LLC	TWP. OF GROSSE ILE
19	451393	JAMES & SIDNEY HILLER	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
20	451394	J&J REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC	CITY OF WESTLAND
21	451395	JOHN K KING	CITY OF DETROIT
22	451396	LEISURE TYME LLC	TWP. OF MERIDIAN
	451782	PATRICK TORTORA	CITY OF WOODHAVEN
23	452734	M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI	TWP. OF FLINT
24	452737	M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI	CITY OF BURTON
25	452740	M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI	CITY OF BURTON
26	452741	M HAITHAM AL-MIDANI	CITY OF BURTON
27	452743	LINDEN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT	TWP. OF FLINT
28	452749	WGS PROPERTIES LC	TWP. OF MUNDY
29	452834	KINGSBRIDGE REAL ESTATE LLC	CITY OF NOVI
30	452917	HP LIVONIA LLC	CITY OF LIVONIA
31	453143	VG'S FOOD CENTER INC	TWP. OF HOWELL
32	453144	SPARTAN STORES FUEL LLC	TWP. OF GRAND RAPIDS
33	453145	D W DETROIT LTD	CITY OF FENTON
34	453146	FAMILY FARE LLC	CITY OF CEDAR SPRINGS
35	453149	ALIDADE PLYMOUTH OAKS LLC	TWP. OF PLYMOUTH
36	453156	JLK REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC	CITY OF DETROIT
37	453157	CHESTNUT DEVELOPMENT LLC	TWP. OF GREEN OAK
38	453158	JADO II LLC	CITY OF LANSING
39	453160	MENARD INC	TWP. OF CHESTERFIELD
40	453161	MONMOUTH REAL ESTATE INV CORP	CITY OF LIVONIA
41	453162	OJ LAND DEVELOPMENT COS	CITY OF DETROIT
42	453163	TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE	TWP. OF GRASS LAKE
43	453164	FAMILY FARE LLC	TWP. OF GAINES

44	453165 FAMILY FARE LLC	CITY OF GRANDVILLE
45	453168 FAMILY FARE LLC	TWP. OF ALLENDALE
46	453169 FAMILY FARE LLC	TWP. OF GRAND RAPIDS
47	453170 FAMILY FARE LLC	CITY OF BATTLE CREEK
48	453171 MAZDA NORTH AMERICAN OPERATIONS	CITY OF FLAT ROCK
49	453172 JLK REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC	CITY OF DETROIT
50	453173 FAMILY FARE LLC	CITY OF WYOMING
51	453174 12 & EVERGREEN OFFICE LLC	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
52	453175 4 R D LLC	TWP. OF CLINTON
53	453176 B MURAD EQUITIES LLC	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
54	453177 B MURAD FAMILY LLC	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
55	453178 B MURAD FAMILY LLC	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
56	453179 ST JOHN HEALTH SYSTEM	TWP. OF MACOMB
57	453180 FORD MERRIMAN LLC	CITY OF GARDEN CITY
58	453181 PYINVESTMENTS LLC	CITY OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS
59	453189 MARSHAL T ISSO	CITY OF LIVONIA
60	453202 E & B PROPERTIES	TWP. OF WASHINGTON
61	453227 TRIPLE PROPERTIES AUBURN HILLS	CITY OF AUBURN HILLS
62	453233 TRIPLE PROPERTIES 151 LLC	CITY OF DETROIT
63	453236 JDS GREENLEAF CROSSING LLC	TWP. OF HOLLAND
64	453238 AEI ACCREDITED INVESTOR FUND	CITY OF MIDLAND
65		CITY OF FENTON
66	453250 COLE BB NORTON SHORES MI LLC	CITY OF NORTON SHORES
67		TWP. OF MARQUETTE
68		CITY OF WESTLAND
69	453257 NEW PLAN OF WEST RIDGE LLC	CITY OF WESTLAND
70		CITY OF NEWAYGO
71	453286 HANCOCK ENTERPRISES INC	CITY OF TAYLOR
72		
73	453307 LANSING FARM PRODUCTS	TWP. OF DELTA
74	453310 SHOW PLACE FARMS INC	TWP. OF ADRIAN
75	453311 KLO-SHURE INC	CITY OF AUBURN HILLS
76	453312 TOKO SERVICE LLC	CITY OF DEARBORN
77	453313 NBR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	CITY OF NORTON SHORES
78	453314 PARK PROPERTIES GRAND RIVER LLC	CITY OF DETROIT
79	453318 STOCKBRIDGE MICHIGAN LLC	TWP. OF BRUCE
80	453321 STOCKBRIDGE WINDMILL LLC	CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS
81	453322 SYLVAN CENTER INC	TWP. OF WEST BLOOMFIELD
82	453324 WINTERSPRINGS INVESTMENTS LLC	CITY OF INKSTER
83	453325 RITTER COMMERCIAL LLC	CITY OF WOODHAVEN
84	453327 BURTON RETAIL CENTER LLC	CITY OF BURTON
85	453330 COURT STREET HOLDINGS LLC	TWP. OF MT. MORRIS
86	453331 CARRIAGE HILL LLC	TWP. OF SOUTHFIELD
87	453334 FOUNTAIN PARK INVESTMENT LLC	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
88	453336 BATTLE CREEK COUNTRY CLUB	CITY OF BATTLE CREEK
89	453338 GEORGE F EYDE FAMILY LLC	TWP. OF DELHI
90	453340 GEORGE F EYDE FAMILY LLC	TWP. OF DELHI
50		

91	453349 NORTHWESTERN BANK	CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY
92	453350 NORTHWESTERN BANK	CITY OF GRAND BLANC
93	453363 MIDDLEBELT LANDING LLC	CITY OF ROYAL OAK
94	453375 ARDENT SERVICE CORPORATION	TWP. OF FENTON
95	453376 TALMER BANK & TRUST	TWP. OF FENTON
96	453377 ARDENT SERVICE CORPORATION	TWP. OF FLINT
97	453379 TALMER BANK & TRUST	TWP. OF FLINT
98	453380 TALMER BANK & TRUST	TWP. OF CHESTERFIELD
99	453388 BT-OH LLC	CITY OF DETROIT
100	453389 BT-OH LLC	TWP. OF ST. JOSEPH
101	453390 BT-OH LLC	CITY OF MT. PLEASANT
102	453391 RITE AID CORPORATION	CITY OF YPSILANTI
103	453392 RITE AID CORPORATION #4304	TWP. OF WATERFORD
104	453394 RITE AID #04883-02	TWP. OF COMMERCE
105	453423 SD BENNER II LLC	CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
106	453424 SD BENNER LLC	CITY OF WALKER
107	453425 SD BENNER LLC	CITY OF GRANDVILLE
108	453426 SD BENNER III LLC	CITY OF WALKER
109	453428 SD BENNER III LLC	CITY OF WYOMING
110	453429 SD BENNER III LLC	CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
111	453472 CLARION LLC	TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
112	453473 CANACA II LLC	CITY OF GARDEN CITY
113	453475 DELHI MANOR MOBILE HOME PARK LLC	TWP. OF DELHI
114	453491 BINGHAM CENTER	TWP. OF SOUTHFIELD
115	453492 GARDEN COURT APARTMENTS LLC	CITY OF DETROIT
116	453493 LAKESHORE EQUESTRIAN EDUCATION	TWP. OF LAKETOWN
117	453523 WYC	CITY OF ECORSE
118	453525 A & H INVESTMENTS	CITY OF FERNDALE
119	453526 26711 WOODWARD AVE LLC	CITY OF HUNTINGTON WOODS
120	453528 CENTRIUM OFFICE CENTER LLC	CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
121	453531 GARDEN TECH CENTER LLC	CITY OF GARDEN CITY
122	453532 LIBERATION LAND COMPANY VIII	TWP. OF SAGINAW
123	453533 A & S REAL ESTATE LLC	TWP. OF REDFORD
124	453551 VICTOR HOLDINGS LLC	CITY OF BIRMINGHAM
125	453552 MONTIE 12 LLC	CITY OF LINCOLN PARK
126	453568 VENA PROFESSIONAL CENTER INC	CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS
127	453574 WEST BLOOMFIELD OFFICES LLC	TWP. OF WEST BLOOMFIELD
128	453598 FAIRLANE TOOL COMPANY INC	CITY OF ROSEVILLE
129	453611 DAN MOLNAR	CITY OF CORUNNA
130	453616 2820 S DIVISION LLC	CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
131	453617 5140 S SAGINAW LLC	TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
132	453619 5418 S DORT LLC	TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
133	453622 ASN INC	CITY OF CENTER LINE
134	453623 ALTERA ENTERPRISES LLC	CITY OF DEARBORN
135	453697 BRUDERS INVESTMENT LLC	TWP. OF LEONI
136	453699 BRUDERS INVESTMENT LLC	TWP. OF KALAMAZOO
137	453705 SHINER HOLDINGS LLC (MARK E	TWP. OF MERIDIAN

138	453709	OKEMOS PROP GRP / SHINER	TWP. OF MERIDIAN
139	453713	COVERED WAREHOUSE INC	TWP. OF TOMPKINS
140	453716	TEMPLETON PROPERTIES LLC	TWP. OF CHESTERFIELD
141	453727	BALDWIN VILLAS LDHA LIMITED	CITY OF PONTIAC
142	453751	NORTHWOOD CORP PARK LTD	TWP. OF NORTHVILLE
143	453754	WESTWOOD OFFICE ASSOCIATES LLC	CITY OF LIVONIA
144	453760	ESTATE OF DANIEL C WALLACE	TWP. OF WILLIAMSTOWN
145	453773	CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	TWP. OF MANISTIQUE
146	453778	CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	CITY OF ST. IGNACE
147	453779	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF NORTH STAR
148	453780	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF HAMILTON
149	453781	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF HAMILTON
150	453782	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF HAMILTON
151	453783	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF HAMILTON
152	453784	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF HAMILTON
153	453786	BEEBE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC	TWP. OF NORTH STAR
154	453787	HARVEST II WINDFARM LLC	TWP. OF MCKINLEY
155	453789	MICHIGAN THUMB WINDPARK LLC	TWP. OF BINGHAM
156	453790	MICHIGAN WIND-EXELON CORP	TWP. OF SHERIDAN

Revised July 2015

^{*}Please see original December 1-15 Call for schedule*